TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/1989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dixie Chemical Company, Inc.		02/28/1989	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dixie Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	10601 Bay Area Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0833876	CLS
Registration Number:	1287536	SPAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-229-4058

Email: houtmdpt@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: Reagan Harris Fibbe
Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006709.0131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reagan Harris Fibbe
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0760 0833876

CH \$65.00 0833

900156216

Signature:	/Reagan Harris Fibbe/
Date:	03/04/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=DixieChemicalCo(TX)merged out (2)#page1.tif source=DixieChemicalCo(TX)merged out (2)#page2.tif source=DixieChemicalCo(TX)merged out (2)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0761

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texa

FEB 2 8 1989

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Cers (N Congrations Section

MERGING

DIXIE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION,

INTO

DIXIE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Dixie Chemical Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging its subsidiary, Dixie Chemical Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Texas Business Corporation Act ("Dixie-Texas"), into the Company:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the parent corporation and the subsidiary corporation are as follows:

Name of Parent Corporation Dixie Chemical Company, Inc.

State Delaware

Name of Subsidiary Corporation ixie Chemical Company, Inc.

State Texas

- 2. The number of outstanding shares of capital stock of Dixie-Texas is 5,137 shares of common stock, without par value, all of which are owned by the Company.
- 3. The following resolutions were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Board of Directors of the Company effective as of February 28, 1989:

RESOLVED, that Dixie Chemical Company, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Dixie-Texas"), be merged with and into the Company in a merger (the "Merger") effected under and in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, and that the Company assume all

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0762 obligations, and be responsible for all liabilities, of Dixie-Texas; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to do all such acts and things as may be necessary or appropriate for the full and complete accomplishment of the Merger, including, without limitation, the execution and filing of any necessary documents as required by the States of Delaware and Texas.

- 4. The address of the registered office of the lompany, the surviving corporation, in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19805.
- 5. The laws of the State of Delaware permit the merger of a corporation of such jurisdiction with a corporation of another jurisdiction as contemplated by the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.
- 6. The Company hereby (a) agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Texas in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Dixie-Texas and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of Dixie-Texas against the Company; (b) prevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Texas as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and (c) agrees that it will promptly pay to any dissenting shareholders of Dixie-Texas the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Texas Business Corporations Act with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by S. Reed Morian, its President, and attested to by S. M. Wadstrom, its Secretary, this 28th day of February, 1989.

> DIXIE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. a Delaware corporation

Fresident

ATTEST:

Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

ss.:

COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, Lynne Hohleld, a notary public, do hereby certify that on this 28th day of February, 1989, personally appeared before me S. Reed Morian, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Dixie Chemical Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that he signed the foregoing document as President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

(Notarial Seal)

024TCBAZ/049B01

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0764